AM3102 – Filter Bank
Digitally Tunable 0.33 to 1.2 GHz Bandpass
Atlanta Micro Inc, 3720 Davinci Ct, Suite 125, Norcross, GA 30092, (470) 253-7640
 Specifications Subject to Change
 Atlanta Micro Proprietary AM3102 Rev5
1
AM3102 is a miniature filter IC containing digitally tunable bandpass filters

2930
Low Pass
Control Lines
E F G H
L1L6L7L8
26 25 24 23 5 6 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15
7
RF 2
50
ohms
Recommended Component List (or equivalent):
Notes:
1. RF blocking capacitors should be high performance, low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum performance.
2. VDD and control lines filtered internally providing high-frequency isolation to 20+ GHz.
Part  Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 0.1 uF 0402BB104KW160 Passives Plus
L1, L8 13 nH 0402HP-13NXGLW Coilcraft
L2, L5 6.2 nH 0402HP-6N2XGLW Coilcraft
L3, L4 6.8 nH 0402HP-6N8XGLW Coilcraft
L6, L7 9.0 nH 0402HP-9N0XGLW Coilcraft
AM3102 – Filter Bank
Digitally Tunable 0.33 to 1.2 GHz Bandpass

Low Pass
Control Lines
E F G H
L1L6L7L8
26 25 24 23 5 6 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15
7
RF 2
50
ohms
Recommended Component List (or equivalent):
Notes:
3. RF blocking capacitors should be high performance, low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum performance.
4. VDD and control lines filtered internally providing high-frequency isolation to 20+ GHz.
Part  Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 0.1 uF 0402BB104KW160 Passives Plus
L1, L8 9.5 nH 0402HP-9N5XGLW Coilcraft
L2, L5 2.2 nH 0402HP-2N2XJLW Coilcraft
L3, L4 2.7 nH 0402HP-2N7XGLW Coilcraft
L6, L7 5.6 nH 0402HP-5N6XGLW Coilcraft
AM3102 – Filter Bank
Digitally Tunable 0.33 to 1.2 GHz Bandpass
Atlanta Micro Inc, 3720 Davinci Ct, Suite 125, Norcross, GA 30092, (470) 253-7640